
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

 
 

 
In the Matter of a General Investigation to 
Evaluate Allowing Electric and Gas Utilities 
the Authority to Accept Irrevocable Letters 
of Credit in Lieu of Cash Deposits for 
System Expansion Related to Residential 
Development. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
Docket No. 19-GIMX-256-GIV 

 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF  
WICHITA AREA BUILDERS ASSOCIATION, INC. 

 

 Pursuant to the Order Opening General Investigation issued by the State Corporation 

Commission of the State of Kansas (Commission) on January 8, 2019, Terri Pemberton hereby 

enters her appearance on behalf of the Wichita Area Builders Association, Inc. (WABA).  

Service of all pleadings, testimony, briefs, orders and other documents relating to this docket 

should be served on the undersigned counsel as well as the following: 

Wess Galyon  
President/CEO         
Wichita Area Builders Association 
730 N Main  
Wichita, KS 67203 
Phone: (316) 265-4226     
wess@wabahome.com    

   

 
      Respectfully Submitted,  
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20190117163829
Filed Date: 01/17/2019

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

mailto:wess@wabahome.com


      /s/ Terri Pemberton____________________ 
      Glenda Cafer (#13342) 
      Telephone:  (785) 271-9991  

     Terri Pemberton (#23297) 
     Telephone:  (785) 232-2123 
     CAFER PEMBERTON LLC 
     3321 SW 6th Avenue 
     Topeka, Kansas  66606 
     E-mail:  glenda@caferlaw.com 
     E-mail:  terri@caferlaw.com 

      ATTORNEYS FOR  WICHITA AREA 
      BUILDERS ASSOCIATION, INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above pleading was 
electronically served this 17th day of January, 2019 to: 

Brian G. Fedotin, Deputy General Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, Kansas  66604 
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov 
 
 
 

Roger W. Steiner, Corporate Counsel 
Kansas City Power & Light Company  
One Kansas City Place,  
1200 Main Street – 19th Floor (64105) 
PO Box 418679 
Kansas City, Missouri 64141-9679 
roger.steiner@kcpl.com 

Cathryn J Dinges, Corporate Counsel 
Kansas Gas & Electric Co. d/b/a Westar Energy 
818 S. Kansas Avenue 
P.O. Box 889 
Topeka, Kansas  66601-0889 
cathy.dinges@westarenergy.com 

Thomas D. Stevens, Director of Regulatory 
Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Company LLC 
D/B/A Black Hills Energy 
655 Millsap Rd Suite 104 
Fayetteville, AR  72703 
tom.stevens@blackhillscorp.com  
 

Dari R. Dornan, Associate General Counsel 
Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Company LLC 
D/B/A Black Hills Energy 
1102 East 1st Street 
Papillion, NE  68046 
dari.dornan@blackhillscorp.com 
 

Ann Stichler, SR. Regulatory Analyst-
Regulatory Services 
Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Company LLC 
D/B/A Black Hills Energy 
1102 East 1st Street 
Papillion, NE  68046 
ann.stichler@blackhillscorp.com 
 

Robert J. Hack, Lead Regulatory Counsel 
Kansas City Power & Light Company  
One Kansas City Place,  
1200 Main Street – 19th Floor (64105) 
PO Box 418679 
Kansas City, Missouri 64141-9679 
rob.hack@kcpl.com 
 

Lois  Liechti, Director Regulatory Affairs 
Kansas City Power & Light Company  
One Kansas City Place,  
1200 Main Street – 19th Floor (64105) 
PO Box 418679 
Kansas City, Missouri 64141-9679 
lois.liechti@kcpl.com 

Anthony Westenkirchner, Senior Paralegal 
Kansas City Power & Light Company  
One Kansas City Place,  
1200 Main Street – 19th Floor (64105) 
PO Box 418679 
Kansas City, Missouri 64141-9679 
anthony.westenkirchner@kcpl.com 
 
 
 

Michael Neeley, Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission  
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, Kansas  66604 
m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov 
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Cole Bailey, Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission  
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, Kansas  66604 
c.bailey@kcc.ks.gov 
 

Judy  Jenkins Hitchye, Managing Attorney 
Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc.  
7421 W 129th Street  
Overland Park, Kansas  66213-2713 
 judy.jenkins@onegas.com 
 

Janet Buchanan, Director-Regulatory Affairs 
Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc.  
7421 W 129th Street  
Overland Park, Kansas  66213-2713 
 janet.buchanan@onegas.com 
 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
       /s/ Terri Pemberton     
       Terri Pemberton 
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